

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS					Engineer's Estimate		Engineer's Estimate		Holmes Contracting, Inc.		Holmes Contracting, Inc.		Narron Contracting, Inc.		Narron Contracting, Inc.		McQueen Construction, Inc.		McQueen Construction, Inc.		Sullivan Eastern, Inc.		Sullivan Eastern, Inc.	
Item No.	Standard Ref.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - GILBERT ST.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00
2	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - SHOCOREE DR.	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$3,480.00	\$3,480.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
3	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - W. KNOX ST.	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
4	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - LONG MEADOW PARK	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
5	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - SHERBON DRIVE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
6	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - NINTH ST.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
7	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - TWIN LAKES PARK	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00
8	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - ALEXANDER DR.	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00
9	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - ALABAMA ST.	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
10	SPECIAL CONDITION	MOBILIZATION - CAROLINA AVE.	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
11	NCDOT 1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	344	\$2.19	\$753.36	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$4.00	\$1,376.00	\$4.50	\$1,548.00	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$4.50	\$1,548.00	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$3.00	\$1,032.00	\$3.00	\$1,032.00
12	NCDOT 1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE (#57 STONE)	TON	28	\$19.19	\$537.32	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00
13	NCDOT 225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	54	\$8.25	\$445.50	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00	\$40.00	\$2,160.00
14	NCDOT 230	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY	72	\$7.25	\$522.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
15	NCDOT 250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	323	\$8.00	\$2,584.00	\$10.00	\$3,230.00	\$11.00	\$3,553.00	\$48.00	\$15,504.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00	\$48.00	\$15,504.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00	\$18.00	\$5,814.00
16	SPECIAL CONDITION	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	303	\$14.00	\$4,242.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$20.00	\$6,060.00	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$13.00	\$3,939.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00	\$12.00	\$3,636.00
17	SPECIAL CONDITION	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVE / WALK	SY	52	\$8.00	\$416.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$10.00	\$520.00	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$14.00	\$728.00	\$14.00	\$728.00
18	NCDOT 402	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$499.00	\$1,497.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
19	NCDOT 340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	257	\$11.02	\$2,832.14	\$10.00	\$2,570.00	\$12.00	\$3,084.00	\$40.00	\$10,280.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00	\$40.00	\$10,280.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00	\$28.00	\$7,196.00
20	NCDOT 300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	TON	60	\$21.46	\$1,287.60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
21	NCDOT 310	15-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
22	NCDOT 310	18-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	207	\$49.05	\$10,153.35	\$30.00	\$6,210.00	\$80.00	\$16,560.00	\$54.00	\$11,178.00	\$53.00	\$10,971.00	\$53.00	\$10,971.00	\$54.00	\$11,178.00	\$53.00	\$10,971.00	\$53.00	\$10,971.00	\$53.00	\$10,971.00
23	NCDOT 310	24-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	82	\$49.05	\$4,022.10	\$40.00	\$3,280.00	\$85.00	\$6,970.00	\$98.00	\$8,036.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$98.00	\$8,036.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
24	NCDOT 310	30-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00
25	NCDOT 310	36-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$82.00	\$3,280.00
26	NCDOT 310	42-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00	\$109.00	\$4,360.00
27	NCDOT 310	48-INCH CLASS III RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$174.00	\$6,960.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00	\$138.00	\$5,520.00
28	NCDOT 310	15-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
29	NCDOT 310	18-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$58.00	\$2,320.00
30	NCDOT 310	24-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00	\$93.00	\$3,720.00
31	NCDOT 310	30-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00	\$104.00	\$4,160.00
32	NCDOT 310	36-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$49.05	\$1,962.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00
33	NCDOT 310	42-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00	\$149.00	\$5,960.00
34	NCDOT 310	48-INCH CLASS III RCP, GREATER THAN 6' DEPTH	LF	144	\$90.00	\$12,960.00	\$174.00	\$25,056.00	\$132.00	\$19,008.00	\$230.00	\$33,120.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00	\$230.00	\$33,120.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00	\$220.00	\$31,680.00
35	NCDOT 310	30-INCH CLASS IV RCP, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	LF	72	\$49.05	\$3,531.60	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$83.00	\$5,976.00	\$112.00	\$8,064.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00	\$112.00	\$8,064.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00	\$109.00	\$7,848.00
36	NCDOT 310	24" RC FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$755.00	\$755.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
37	NCDOT 838	CONCRETE ENDWALLS, CLASS B CONCRETE	CY	6.2	\$400.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,130.00	\$7,006.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$785.00	\$4,867.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,540.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,540.00	\$785.00	\$4,867.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,540.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,540.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,540.00
38	SD-2.0	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$999.00	\$1,998.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
39	NCDOT 840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MODIFIED TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$999.00	\$999.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
40	SD-5.0	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, TYPE III CATCH BASIN, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$999.00	\$999.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
41	NCDOT 840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, NCDOT STD. 840.01, 6' OR LESS DEPTH	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$999.00	\$1,998.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,														